

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115
TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738
Website: www.jecoexports.com, E-MAIL ID: compliance.jeco@gmail.com
CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

07th February, 2025

To, The Secretary, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098 Scrip Code – JECOEXP Series – BE	To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, Listing Department 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001 Scrip Code - 10020034
--	---

Unit: JECO EXPORTS AND FINANCE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of the Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31th December, 2024 in Newspapers.

Further to our letter dated 06th February, 2025, Please find enclosed a copy of the Newspapers publication of the Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2024, on Friday, 07th February, 2025 in "Financial Express" (English) and "Arthik Lipi " (Bengali) newspapers in this regard.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Jeco Exports & Finance Ltd.

**Moulshree Jhunjunwala
Director
DIN:00185781**

Encl: As above



JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: RAJA ROAD, P.O. SUDHANUR, DIST. TANJAVUR, TAMIL NADU, INDIA-612 001						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Dec-24 Reviewed	30-Sep-24 Reviewed	31-Dec-23 Reviewed	31-Dec-24 Reviewed	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Revenue from Operation	0.58	0.59	0.81	1.49	3.25
2	Expenses	0.58	0.58	0.89	1.49	2.85
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	0.00	0.01	(0.08)	0.00	0.40
4	Exceptional Items	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
5	Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax	0.00	0.01	(0.08)	0.00	0.40
6	Tax Expense	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax)	0.00	0.01	(0.08)	0.00	0.40
8	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	14.58	256.48	144.10	351.48	702.48
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	14.58	256.49	144.02	351.48	702.88
10	EPS for the period (Rs. (not annualised))	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.21)	(0.17)

The above results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 09/02/2025 and thereupon were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 06/02/2025.

The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.

The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the above financial results.

Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.

Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standard (AS)-108 is not applicable, since the operations of the Company relate to only single segment.

Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified/revised wherever considered necessary.

Date : 6th February, 2025
Place : Kolkata

POSSESSION NOTICE (SECTION 13(4)) (For Immovable Property)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Canara Bank or Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFESI Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, read with Rule 6 of the said Rules, hereby notices calling upon the following Borrowers/Guarantors to repay the amounts mentioned in the notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices.

The Borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amounts, notices are hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor Manager, and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 6 & 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, on the dates mentioned below against their names.

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor and/or the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below mentioned properties and particulars with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Canara Bank for the amounts and further interest, incidental expenses charged thereon at the rates agreed upon by each account.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(b) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Sl. No.	Borrower's Name (Borrower / Guarantor) / Mortgagor (s)	Details of the Property Mortgaged	a) Date of Demand Notice b) Amount Outstanding c) Date of Possession
1.	Canara Branch Sri Chandan Das	All that part and parcel of the property at District - Purba Medinipur, A.D.S.R. Conta - I at Conta, P.O. - Conta, MOZA - Murgupara, J.L. No. 442, L.R. No. 156, R. S. and L. R. Dag / Plot No. 228 & 248 extent of area 20.555 Decimal + 13.333 Decimal + 31.160 Decimal. Beata Land in the name of Sri Chandan Das as per Regd. Chd. No. 1473 for year 2016. Bounded by: North - Plot Nos. 248 & 249, East - Plot No. 248, West - Conta gateway from southern side village road to western side Plot No. 233	a) 12.11.2024 b) Rs. 29,24,286.48 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty and Four Paise Only) and interest thereon c) 06.02.2025
2.	Canara Branch Sri Rajesh Ghir (Borrower) Smt. Shanal Kauri (Mortgagor)	All that part and parcel of the property at District - Purba Medinipur, A.D.S.R. Rajnarayan at Rajnarayan, P.O. - Rajnarayan, MOZA - Bararivan, J.L. No. 200, L.R. No. 2460, R. S. and L. R. Dag / Plot No. 306, extent of 04 Decimal Beata Land with building, in the name of Smt. Shanal Kauri, bounded by: North - Plot No. 302, South - Road Part of same Plot No. 306, East - Road Part of same Plot No. 306, West - Govt. Road and Plot No. 305.	a) 21.10.2024 b) Rs. 6,22,117.90 (Rupees Six Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven only) and interest thereon c) 05.02.2025
3.	Canara Branch Sri Shihari Samal & Sri Shrivani Samal	All that part and parcel of the property at District - Purba Medinipur, A.D.S.R. Conta - I at Conta, P.O. - Conta, MOZA - Fulsahi, J.L. No. 426, L.R. No. 340, R. S. and L. R. Dag / Plot No. 174 extent of area 10 Decimal Beata Land, in the name of Sri Shihari Samal as per Chd. No. 11509 for the year 1998 made between Sri Shihari Samal, Sri Shrivani Samal and Sri Sitapani Samal, bounded by: North - Road part of same Plot No. 174, South - Plot No. 113 and Eyang Pathway, East - Plot No. 166, West - Plot No. 163 and Eyang Pathway.	a) 12.11.2024 b) Rs. 17,55,578.72 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight Paise Only) and interest thereon c) 05.02.2025

Date : 05.02.2025, Place : Conta
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank

TCEXPRESS

LEADER IN EXPRESS

Regd. Office: Plot No. 308 & 317, 3-9/271 to 273, Andhra Road, Hyderabad-500 075

State Office: Plot No. 56, 5th Floor, Vengal Rao Nagar, North S. Ganapathi, Hyderabad-500 025

Web: www.tceexpress.com, Email: tceexpress@tceexpress.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	APPLICABLE	PERFORMANCE			FINANCIAL POSITION		
		Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Dec 31, 2024	Year ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
1	Total Revenue from operations	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	3,00,000	3,00,000	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	10,000	10,000	10,000	30,000	30,000	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	7,000	7,000	7,000	21,000	21,000	
4	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	10,000	10,000	10,000	30,000	30,000	
5	Total Comprehensive Income (2+3+4)	17,000	17,000	17,000	51,000	51,000	
6	EPS for the period (Rs. (not annualised))	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.51	0.51	

The above is a brief extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.sebionline.com and www.bseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website - www.tceexpress.com/investorrelations/financial-results

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L15412WB1918PLC002964)
Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017
Tel: +91 33 22872439/2057, +91 80 37687100
Website: www.britannia.co.in; E-mail: investorrelations@britindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total revenue from operations	4,562.82	13,610.41	4,236.33
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	778.39	2,196.41	781.13
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	778.39	2,174.64	758.23
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	582.30	1,618.71	565.66
Total comprehensive income for the period	588.55	1,827.80	556.08
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09
Other equity*	3,774.10	3,774.10	3,380.91
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (₹)	24.15	87.21	23.11
(b) Diluted (₹)	24.15	87.21	23.11

* Other equity as on 31 March 2024 was ₹ 3,917.43 crores.

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Total revenue from operations	4,418.13	13,014.21	4,102.36
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	750.92	2,148.21	742.54
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	750.92	2,121.42	739.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	557.13	1,573.62	536.36
Total comprehensive income for the period	557.13	1,573.62	536.36
Equity share capital	24.09	24.09	24.09
Other equity*	3,306.67	3,306.67	3,164.26
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (₹)	23.13	65.33	22.35
(b) Diluted (₹)	23.13	65.33	22.35

* Other equity as on 31 March 2024 was ₹ 3,503.43 crores.

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 ('the results'), filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.sebionline.com and www.bseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website - www.britannia.co.in/investorrelations/financial-results
 - The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 ('the results') of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('The Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The operating segment of the Company is identified to be 'Foods', as the Chief Operating Decision Maker reviews business performance at an overall company level as one segment. Therefore, the disclosure as per Regulation 33(1)(e) read with Clause 1(f) of Schedule IV of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the Company.
 - The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors on 6 February 2025.
 - The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 and have issued an unmodified Review Report. The Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Ltd ('BSE') and is also available on the Company's website.
 - Other income includes dividend received from the subsidiaries of the Company of ₹ 7.87 crores for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and ₹ 22.16 crores for the nine months ended 31 December 2024.
 - Exceptional item for the nine months ended 31 December 2024 includes cost incurred of ₹ 18.51 crores (₹ 2.90 crores for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 and the year ended 31 March 2024) towards workers with respect to VRS Scheme announced by the Company in one of its factories. In addition, cost was incurred by the Company towards contract labourers of the said factory of ₹ 0.15 crores for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and ₹ 6.28 crores for the nine months ended 31 December 2024.

For full financial results scan below:



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Britannia Industries Limited

Nushi N Wadia
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 6 February 2025

GREENPANEL

MDF KA DOOSRA NAAM

Greenpanel Industries Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: M.P. Downtown, Block 3, 1st Floor, T. & P. Phase 3, Sakinaka 20A, Corporation - Sakinaka, Mysuru, Karnataka, Tel. No.: 081-124-1734-1200
CIN: L15412WB1918PLC002964
E-mail: investor.relations@greenpanel.com, Website: www.greenpanel.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Greenpanel Industries Limited (the Company) at its meeting held on February 6, 2025 has approved the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, which have been subject to a limited review by M/s. S. S. Kothari Mehta & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on <https://www.greenpanel.com/financial-results/> and can also be accessed by scanning a quick response code given below:



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Company



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the BSE Limited



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the NSE Limited

In case there are any questions on the above disclosures, please reach out to us at:
investor.relations@greenpanel.com / Tel: 0124-4784600

MDF | Pre-Laminated MDF | Wooden Flooring | Plywood

By order of the Board of Directors
For Greenpanel Industries Limited
Siv Prakash Mehta
Executive Chairman
CIN: L15412WB1918PLC002964
Place: Mysuru,
Date: February 6, 2025

আড়া ডিভিশনে সঙ্করমূলক কাজের জন্য ট্রেন বাতিল
অধিক লিপি প্রতিক্রিয়ায় আড়া ডিভিশনে সঙ্করমূলক কাজের জন্য বেশ কয়েকটি ট্রেন বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০১/১০০০২ খণ্ডাপূর্ব-খণ্ডাপূর্ব খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০২/১০০০৩ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৩/১০০০৪ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৪/১০০০৫ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৫/১০০০৬ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে।

শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশনের বিভিন্ন স্টেশনে ফুট ওভারব্রিজ নির্মাণের কাজ চলাছে জোরকদমে

অধিক লিপি প্রতিক্রিয়ায় আড়া ডিভিশনে সঙ্করমূলক কাজের জন্য বেশ কয়েকটি ট্রেন বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০১/১০০০২ খণ্ডাপূর্ব-খণ্ডাপূর্ব খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০২/১০০০৩ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৩/১০০০৪ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৪/১০০০৫ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৫/১০০০৬ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে।

MICO-UGO ALLIANCE CREDIT LIMITED
3rd Floor, Nioco House, 2, Hare Street, Kolkata-700 011 | Website: www.nico.co
Financial Statement for the Quarter and 9 Months ended 31.12.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter			9 Months		
	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.08.2023	31.12.2022
Total Income from Operations	93.92	77.28	76.49	303.61	230.94	318.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	46.37	13.36	22.38	124.85	76.20	91.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	46.37	13.36	22.38	124.85	75.58	75.38

ঐতিহাসিক উপন্যাস 'দুরূপ দুপুর বিদায় সন্ধ্যা'



কলকাতা | আন্তর্জাতিক কলকাতা বিদেশী মাসিক প্রকাশ পেতে চলে 'দুরূপ দুপুর' ও 'বিদায় সন্ধ্যা'। বইটির প্রকাশক আনন্দ পাণ্ডার। আনন্দ থেকেই এই ঐতিহাসিক উপন্যাস 'দুরূপ দুপুর' ও 'বিদায় সন্ধ্যা'। বইটির প্রকাশক আনন্দ পাণ্ডার। আনন্দ থেকেই এই ঐতিহাসিক উপন্যাস 'দুরূপ দুপুর' ও 'বিদায় সন্ধ্যা'।

শ্রীমতি পোড়োকেম লিমিটেড

শ্রীমতি পোড়োকেম লিমিটেড
www.porodokem.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended		
		31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.08.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	93.92	77.28	76.49	303.61	230.94	318.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	46.37	13.36	22.38	124.85	76.20	91.30

বিশ্ব ক্যাম্পার দিস পান



আসনসোলের নতুন কোটিং কমপ্লেক্স
বিশ্ব ক্যাম্পার দিস পান
আসনসোলের নতুন কোটিং কমপ্লেক্স

শ্রীমতি পোড়োকেম লিমিটেড

শ্রীমতি পোড়োকেম লিমিটেড
www.porodokem.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended		
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Aug-23	31-Mar-24
1	Revenue	0.58	0.59	0.89	1.49	2.62	3.82

CHECONS LIMITED
Registered Office: Regd. Office, 71 Park Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016
Financial Statement for the Quarter and 9 Months ended 31.12.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter			9 Months		
	31.12.2023	30.06.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.08.2023	31.12.2022
Total Income from Operations	221.09	55.17	171.43	329.78	211.96	2,699.18
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	18.27	4.28	14.79	27.87	18.89	25.81

হারানো মোবাইল উদ্ধার করে যাত্রীকে ফেরাল মেট্রো

অধিক লিপি প্রতিক্রিয়ায় আড়া ডিভিশনে সঙ্করমূলক কাজের জন্য বেশ কয়েকটি ট্রেন বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০১/১০০০২ খণ্ডাপূর্ব-খণ্ডাপূর্ব খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০২/১০০০৩ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৩/১০০০৪ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৪/১০০০৫ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে। ১০০০৫/১০০০৬ খণ্ডমেল ৬-৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি পর্যন্ত বাতিল করেছে।

শ্রীমতি পোড়োকেম লিমিটেড

শ্রীমতি পোড়োকেম লিমিটেড
www.porodokem.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended		
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Aug-23	31-Mar-24
1	Revenue	0.58	0.59	0.89	1.49	2.62	3.82

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION e-TENDER

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION e-TENDER
BIDDED INT
The Director General (Bustee), KMC invites a tender online percentage rate two bid system for the following work:

(1) NT No. : KMC/EEB/SWB/3/2024-25027 (1st Call)
Name of the work: Restoration of Sewerage main at different places in Ward No-81. Estimated amount (including GST & LWC): ₹ 3,09,229.56. Earnest money: ₹ 6,500.00. Period of completion: 90 days.

(2) NT No. : KMC/EEB/SWB/3/2024-25028 (1st Call)
Name of the work: Rehabilitation of Sewerage passages at 29, 34 Bagmati Road (Naturally) and its surrounding area in Ward No-32, B.R. Estate. Estimated amount (including GST & LWC): ₹ 3,86,790.27. Earnest money: ₹ 7,900.00. Period of completion: 60 days.